

CWP No.1296 of 2019

17.06.2019 Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

CMP No.5288 of 2019:

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.1296 of 2019 & CMP No.5289 of 2019:

Notice confined to only respondent Layak Ram Sharma for 6th August, 2019, on filing process fee within two days. Send for the records.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment (Annexure P-1), passed by learned H.P. Administrative Tribunal, in O.A. No.422 of 2008, shall remain stayed.

CMP No.5290 of 2019:

The application for the reasons stated therein, is allowed. Consequently, the applicants-petitioners, at this stage, are exempted from filing true typed copies of the Annexures, annexed with the writ petition. The same, however, be filed within four weeks.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

June 17, 2019 (YSC)