

CWP No. 1296 of 2019

06.08.2019 Present: Ms. Suman Bhimta, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Steps for the service of respondent No. 1 not taken.

It is stated by the learned vice Counsel appearing for the petitioners that steps have been taken.

Post after completion of service.

**(V. Ramasubramanian)
Chief Justice.**

August 6, 2019
(hemlata)

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge**

