

**CWP No. 1296 of 2019**

30.10.2019. Present: Mr. Sushant Vir Singh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Gurdev Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

October 30, 2019,  
(vs)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),  
Judge.