

**HPSEB Ltd. & Ors. vs. Karpoor Kumar Sharma a/w
connected matters.**

CWP No. 1295 of 2019 a/w CWP No. 1296 of 2019.

22.08.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Kanwar, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,

list on 29th October, 2024.

**(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

**22nd August, 2024.
(jai)**