

HPSEB Ltd. and others vs. Karpoor Kumar
Sharma a/w connected matter.

CWP No. 1295 of 2019 a/w CWP
No. 1296 of 2019

29.10.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Kanwar, Advocate for the
petitioners.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate for the respondent.

This case has wrongly been listed before this
Court, as is evident from order dated 12.12.2019.

Accordingly, list this matter before a Bench of
which one of us (Justice Tarlok Singh Chauhan, Acting
Chief Justice), is not a member.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

October 29, 2024
(naveen)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge