

**HPSEB Ltd. & others vs. Karpoor Kumar  
Sharma a/w connected matter.**

**CWP No. 1295 of 2019 a/w  
CWP No. 1296 of 2019**

14.11.2024 Present: Ms. Mohini Kalta, Advocate vice Mr. Virender  
Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in  
both the petitions.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate for the respondent, in  
both the petitions.

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for  
the petitioner(s), matters are adjourned.

List for consideration on **11.12.2024**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
Judge

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
Judge

14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024  
(Nikita)