

Item No. D-16.

**HPSEBL & Ors. vs. Karpoor Kumar Sharma &
Anr. along with connected matter**

CWP No. 1295 of 2019 & CWP No. 1296 of 2019..

02.01.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Kanwar, Advocate for the petitioners
in both the petitions.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the respondents in
both the petitions.

Court time is over. List on 26.03.2025.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

**2nd January, 2025.
(jai)**