

HPSEBL & Others versus Karpoor Kumar  
and another a/w connected matter.

**CWP No.1295 of 2019 & CWP  
No. 1296 of 2019.**

**CWP No.1295 of 2019**

26.03.2025 Present:

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate,  
with Mr. Surender Kumar, Advocate,  
for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the  
respondents.

**CWP No.1296 of 2019**

Mr. Virender Kanwar, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the  
respondents.

As prayed by learned counsel for the  
petitioners, matter is adjourned.

List for consideration before  
appropriate Bench on **27<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**26<sup>th</sup> March, 2025**  
[himani]

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**