

**Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Limited
& ors. versus Karpoor Kumar Sharma & anr. a/w
connected matter**

**CWP No.1295 of 2019 a/w
CWP No.1296 of 2019**

[Item No.D-7]

09.07.2025

CWP No.1295 of 2019

Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma and Mr. Surender Kumar, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate for Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No.1296 of 2019

Mr. Virender Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate for Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the respondents.

On request of counsel appearing for the respondents in both the petitions, proceedings are deferred for four weeks.

List on **19.08.2025**.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

July 9, 2025
(Shivender/Bhardwaj)