

**Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board
Limited and others vs. Karpoor Kumar
Sharma and another alongwith connected
matter**

**CWP No.1295 of 2019 alongwith
CWP No.1296 of 2019**

CWP No.1295 of 2019

22.09.2025. Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Minhas and Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajiv Rai and Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocates, for the respondents.

CWP No.1295 of 2019

Mr. Virender Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajiv Rai and Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocates, for the respondents.

More time is sought by learned Counsel for the petitioners to comply with the earlier order.

List on **04.11.2025**.

Name of Mr. Virender Kanwar, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner in CWP No. 1295 of 2019, be reflected in the Cause List, henceforth.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

September 22, 2025
(hemlata)