

**HPSEB Ltd. & Ors. vs. Karpoor Kumar Sharma & Anr.
a/w connected matter**

Item No. D-19

**CWP No. 1295 of 2019 a/w
CWP No. 1296 of 2019**

04.11.2025 Present: **CWP No. 1295 of 2019**
Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate, Mr. Rajiv Rai,
Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No. 1296 of 2019
Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate, for Mr. Rajiv Rai,
Advocate, for the respondents.

Counsel for the petitioners pray more time to comply
with the previous order dated 19.08.2025.

To come up on **09.12.2025**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

4th November, 2025

(sanjeev)