

**HPSEBL & Others Vs. Karpoor Kumar Sharma &
Another a/w connected matters.**

**CWP No.1295 of 2019
a/w CWP No.1296 of
2019.**

Item No. (S-6)

CWP No.1295 of 2019

09.12.2025

Present: Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No.1296 of 2019

None for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner in CWP No.1295 of
2019 submits that the necessary affidavit will be filed
during the course of the day.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

06.01.2026.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

9th December, 2025
(Munish Thakur)