

(Item D-18)

Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Limited and others vs. Karpoor Kumar Sharma and another a/w connected matter

CWP No.1295 of 2019 a/w CWP No.1296 of 2019

CWP No.1295 of 2019

06.01.2026

Present: Ms.Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms.Sugandh Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Rajiv Rai, Advocate for the respondents.

CWP No.1296 of 2019

Mr.Virender Kanwar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Rajiv Rai, Advocate for the respondents.

Necessary affidavit in terms of order dated 19.08.2025 has been filed in CWP No.1295 of 2019.

Accordingly, needful be done in the connected matter i.e. CWP No.1296 of 2019 also.

To come up on 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**( G.S. Sandhawalia )  
Chief Justice**

January 06, 2026  
(naveen)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**