

Item No.D-8

Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Limited and others vs. Kapoor Kumar Sharma and another a/w connected matter

CWP No.1295 of 2019 a/w CWP No.1296 of 2019

CWP No.1295 of 2019

07.05.2026 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No.1296 of 2019

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that necessary affidavit has been filed in the Registry (in CWP No.1296 of 2019).

Office is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Affidavit has already been filed in CWP No.1295 of 2019.

List on **03.06.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 07, 2026 (KS)